2020 OSAGE COUNTY, KANSAS TAX LEVY S8HEET - Levies shown are taxes per $1000 valuation

Generat Debt Library Emp Public  Alr- Streel  LibEmp  Sp Sp Law TOTAL
Sarvice Benefit  Safety  port Maint  Benefits Parks Sefely Enf
CITIES: Equip
State 161 835,187 +.500 1.500 0,00%| 12-101a 10113 12-1220 12- 12« 3- 15- 18- 14- i2- 12-
Gourt 164835187  83.030  59.820] -5 09% 16,102 1Mal3 121 733 1502 538 110b 1108
Burlingame 4,854,121 60426 | 42,068 | -30.40%|(Burllngame 32.528 9,530 42.058
Carbondale 6,102.241| 65503 &7.100 2.45%iCarbondale 55,959 11.150 57,109
Lyndon 5,613,064, 66,360| 65834 -0.79%Lyndon 47.307 16.538 1.888| 85.934
Malvarn 1,872,975 7EA428| 72.230 -4.24%j Melvem 63,321 8.809 72.230
Olivat 536,622 7.857 7714 -3,06%| Olivef 7714 7.714
Osage Cily 18,305,080 55.535} 54.628 ~1.63%| Csage City 31.888] 12202 8,817 1.643 54.828
QOvarbrook 7,226,802| 70.230{ 6B.924 -1, 86%| Cverbrook 22.734 2712| {ogoy 20.244 9.233 3.004 88,824
Quenemo 1,075,481 101.102{ 119,421 18.10%[Quenamo 119.482 118.482
Scranton 3,649,552] 51.148] 46,482 -9,12%| Scranton 45.482 46,482
Agency 5,302,161| 16.830| 17.830 5.84% Genaral Road Flrs Noxlous Cemstery Library TOTAL
Arvonia 3,136980} 16711 16.009 -4.20%HTOWNSHIPS 791962 88 79 Wead 79- i2.
Barclay §,102.872| 21.881| 21.887 -0.B8% 518c 1962 2-1318 1862 1218
Buriingame 9531,815| 18.585| 186800 0.08% | Agency D203 17.300 0.327 17.830
Dragoon 4180813 23.285] 23.658 1,80%]| Arvenla 3.424 0.958 2.827 16.008
Elk 12,262,474 20176) 20.180 0.07% Barclay 2 555 18,46 0672 21,687
Fairfax 7,196,609 '14.823| 14.804 -0.13%)| Burlingams 3.632] 14,888 0318 18,508
Grant 4,124,893 24.803] 24609 0.02%i Dragoon 0.578| 22281 0,799 23.658
Junction 12,979,G76| 22007 21173 -3.79%| Elk 1.876]__ 18314 20.180
Lincoln 2,768,448 14.883] 14.709 0.18%l{ Falrfax 0,691 14,113 14.804
Melvern 7.879,626| 12.428] 12.402 -0.21%]| Grani 1.616] 21509 1.584 24.808
Olivet 5,833,535 17.218] 17.238 0.10%|{ Junctien 2.1 18,033 0.030 21.173
Ridpeway 13,835,800 18.243| 17.881 9.23%|{ Lincoln 3.356| 11.353 14,708
Scranton 5088,488| 12.631| 12606 -0.89% || Melvern 1.042 11.36 12.402
Superior 4,977,348 13,740 16.738 14.82%|| Olivet 1,709 14.702 0.820 17.236
Valley Brocls 5,818513] 22.551| 21.778 -3.43%| Ridgeway 1.281 16.87 7.851
Scranton 0.864] 11842 2.506
USD #420 32,675,152 53.004| 51429 -2.87%| Suparlor 1.843 13,200 0.683 5,735
USP #421 25,240,111 43,209 44851 3.36%||Valley Braol 1.191 15,308 5.27¢ 21.778
USE 434 53 782,632  48.753| 48433 -2.65%
USD %454 14,722,3381 42,285 40,037 -6.34% \ Supp Capltal  Bond &
USD #455 21,679,308  48,234| 47 BOY 2,85%|| UNIFIED SCHOOL General General  Outlay  Inferest TOTAL
USD #243 2,518,958 50.844| 48135 -B.26%|IDISTRICTS: 72-6142 72-5147 72-53113 10-113
USD #251 2.513,864| 39,758] 38,068 ~4.25"/u-[
UsD #2897 5,304,036|  5H7.974] BLTIVE 3.11%]|USD #420 20.000] 14.662 8.000] 10.767 51.429
L/SD #330 2,361,140!  BB.E20| 5B.487 -0.06%||USD #421 20,000t  18.667 7.684 44.651
USD #437 518,768 50.139 50.000 -0.28%||LISD #434 20.000] 15,267 8.000] B5.176 48,433
USD %450 617,777 52827, 51.831 51%||USD #454 20.000] 18,037 " 4,000 40,037
USD #456 20,000 21.754 5843 47.597
Burlingame 17,788,236 3.043 0.23%IUSD #243 20000 18136 B.000 46,136
Carbondale 16,826,887 0.883 X -4, 47%|(USD #2581 20,000 10.088 8.0C0 38.088
Eastview 873,689 5215 . -2.42%||USD #287 20,000 7.885 7.978[ 13.011 59.778
Harveyville #6 644,030 1.0688 0.522] -52.02%||USD #330 20.000 8197 8.000| 12.280 £8 487
Highlang 5,085,596 1.521 1.502 -1.25%| LISD #437 20,000 4,228 7.962 7.822 50,000
Humphrey 1,906,350) _ 0.399]  0.290 0.00%||USD #450 20.000] 16,079 7.676] _B.07T 51,831
Lyndon Community 13,009,020 1.825 1.748 -4.22% .
Malvern 8,252,601 2,167 2.120 -1.30%|{ Recreation Commission Levies
Mt Zion 3,606,782 0,880 1,860 -2,.27% Levy
Oak Hill 3,348,992 3.158 3.107 -1.558%
Qlivet 8,570,157 0.854 0.855 0. 12%|[USD #421 1.986
Overbrook 14,805,150 0.518 {.508 -1.74%||USD #4586 0.974
Plaasant Viaw (Agrieola) 527,111 5723 5723 0.00%|{LISD #454 2,000
Plaasant View 2,241,337 2,290 5892| 148 56%|ILISD #3287 2.783
Ridgeway 5,862,087 0.560 0.547 -2.32%
Scrantan 8,633,436 2,245 2126 -5.30%
Shawnes Caenter 2,791,767 0.661 0.715 8 17%
Vallay Brock 3,864,893 1.627 1,481 -2.36%] State Levies: K.5.A. Lavy
Vessar 8,633,767 0,893 0.884 -3.26%] State General 0.000
Wilmington #7 363,469 2217 1.770]  -20.16%| Educsatlon Building 76-6601 1.000
State Inslitutions Bullding 76-6h04 0.500
Rural Firs #1 30,676,904 5.356 5.202 -2.88% Taotal ] 1,500
Rural Fire #2 32,724,311 4.321 4.269 -1.20%} County Levies:
Rural Firg #3 16 844,8711 10.080 9.983 -1.06% | Ganeral 781948 21.740
Rural Fire #4 25 287 365 £.409 6.255 -2 A0%[ Ambulance 56-6113 4.300
Rursl Firs #5 22,888,037 8,880 B.526 -8.88%| Appraisers Cost 18-426 1.680
Rural Fire #6 18.546,848] 10.378] 10402 0.25% E|ection 2522012 0,581
Rural Fire #7 6,377,692 7.847 7.776 -0.80%[ Debt Service 10-113 1.453
mplovee Benefit 1216102 | 11.687
Switzler Creek #63 5,336,178 Health B5-204 0.659
Salt Creak #104 18,970,855 Noxlous Weed 2-1318 0.524
i Road & Bridge 68-511 15.044
Special Bridge {88-1135) 68-1136 0.821
|Wasts Digposal Spaclal Lavy 1-101 1,331
£ Total 50.820

Raading Fire Ban, #1

2,728,794 3,800 3.430] -4.72%
Coffay Co. Fire #1 7 536,876 1,869 1.892]  2.58%
Frog Creek WS #19 2,047,595 2345 2,350 0.64%
Wakaruss WS #35 23,237,700 1.000 0.977 -2.30%
UMIIC WS #1071 147,615 2.991 2912  -2.64%
Fromtler Exténsion Dig| 161,835,197 1,514 1.491 -1.52%
NEK Llbrary 111,974,616 1,361 1,351 0.00%
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SPECIAL ASSESSMENT TAXES AND INTANGIBLE TAXES ARE IN ADRITION TO THE ABCVE LEVIES,
t HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE IS A CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE TAX LEVIES FOR GSAGE CCOUNTY, K8, FOR THE YEAR 2020

RHONDA BEETS, OSAGE COUNTY GLERK
{A COPY OF LEVIES, BY INDIVIDUAL TAXING UNITS, IS AVAILABLE AT THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.)




GITY LEVIES 2019 S0 /)

BURLINGAME
GENERAL
LIBRARY

BURLINGAME CITY - TOTAL
STATE 8 COUNTY
U.S.D. #454
TWP LEVY APPL. TO CITY
BURLINGAME CEMETERY
FIRE DIST. #6
SWITZLER CREEK WATERSHED #63
" FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
U.8.D. #454 RECREATION COMMISSION
TOTAL

LYNDON
GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

LYNDCN CITY - TOTAL

STATE & COUNTY

U.S.D #421

TWP LEVY APPL. TO CITY
LYNDON COMMUNITY CEMETERY
FIRE DIST #5

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
U.8.D. #421 RECREATION COMMISSION
TOTAL

OLIVET

GENERAL

OLIVET CITY TOTAL

STATE & COUNTY

U.S.D. 458

TWP LEVY APPL. TO CITY
QLIVET CEMETERY

N.E.K. LIBRARY

FIRE DIST #3

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
U.8.D. 456 RECREATION COMMISSION
TOTAL

OVERBROOK

GENERAL

STREET MAINT & IMP

LIBRARY

DEBT SERVICE

PUBLIC SAFETY

OVERBROOK PARKS & RECREATION
OVERBROOK -TOTAL

STATE & COUNTY

U.S.D. #434

TWP LEVY APPL TO CITY
OVERBROOK CEMETERY

FIRE DIST. #4

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
TOTAL

LEVY
32.528
» 9.530

42,058
61.320
40.037

3.632
3.050
10.402
11.742
1,491
2.000
175.732

LEVY
47.307

1.989
16.538
65.834
61.320
44,851

6.470

1.748

8.526

1.491

1.996

192.036

LEVY
7.714
7.714
61.320
47.597
1.709
0.8565
1.351
9.963
1.491
0.974
132,974

LEVY
22.734
9.233
10.997
2712
20.244
3.004
68.924
61.320
48.433
1.876
0.509
6.255
t.491
188.808

CARBONDALE
GENERAL

LIBRARY

CARBONDALE CITY - TOTAL
STATE & COUNTY

U.8.D. #434

TWP. LEVY APPL. TO CITY
CARBONDALE CEMETERY
RECREATION

FIRE DIST. #1

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
TOTAL

MELVERN

GENERAL

DEBT SERVICE

MELVERN CITY - TOTAL

STATE & COUNTY

U.5.D. #4586

TWP. LEVY APPL. TO CITY
MELVERN CEMETERY

N.E.K. LIBRARY

FIRE DIST #3

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
U.S.D. #456 RECREATION COMMISSION
TOTAL

OSAGE CITY
GENERAL
DEBT S8ERVICE

LIBRARY

SP. SAFETY EQUIPMENT
OSAGE CITY - TOTAL

STATE & COUNTY

U.S.D. #420

FIRE DIST #2

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
TOTAL

QUENEMO
GENERAL

QUENEMO -TOTAL

STATE & COUNTY

U.8.D. #456

TWP LEVY APPL. TO CITY

OAK HILL CEMETERY

N.E.K. LIBRARY

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11

U.8.D. #456 RECREATION COMMISSION
FIRE DIST. #7

TOTAL

SCRANTON
GENERAL

SCRANTON CITY - TOTAL
STATE & COUNTY

U.S.D. #434

TWP. LEVY APPL. TO CITY
SCRANTON CEMETERY

N.E.K. LIBRARY

FRONTIER EXTENSION DIST #11
TOTAL

LEVY
55.950
11.150
67.109
61.320
48.433

1.281

0.662

6,409

5.202

1.491

191,097

LEVY
83.321
8.909
72.230
61.320
47.597
1.042
2.129
1.351
9.963
1.461
0.874
198,097

LEVY
31.966
12.202

8.817
1.643
54.628
61.320
51.429
4.269
1.491
173.137

LEVY
101.102

119.482
61.320
47.597

0.203
3.107
1.351
1.491
0.974
7.776
243,311

LEVY
46.482
46.482
61.320
48.433

0.664

2126

1.351

1.491

162.0687




